
NUMERICAL
	 0	 Adam Ottavino. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	 2	 Xander Bogaerts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SS
	 5	 Kiké Hernández. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	 7	 Christian Vázquez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  C
	10 	 Hunter Renfroe. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF
	11	 Rafael Devers (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3B
	12	 Marwin Gonzalez (S) . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	13	 Alex Cora. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Manager
	17	 Nathan Eovaldi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	19	 Hirokazu Sawamura. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	22	 Danny Santana. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	23	 Michael Chavis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	25	 *Kevin Plawecki. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  C
	28	 J.D. Martinez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF/DH
	29	 Bobby Dalbec. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1B/3B
	32	 Matt Barnes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	33	 Jason Varitek. .  .  .  .  Game Planning Coord.
	35	 Matt Andriese. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	37	 Nick Pivetta . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	38	 Josh Taylor . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	39	 *Christian Arroyo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF
	41	 ^Chris Sale. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	43	 Garrett Richards. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	44	 Brandon Workman. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	51	 Tim Hyers . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Hitting Coach
	52	 Carlos Febles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Third Base Coach
	54	 Martín Pérez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	55	 Kevin Walker. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Bullpen Coach
	57	 Eduardo Rodriguez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	58	 Dave Bush. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Pitching Coach
	62	 Peter Fatse . .  .  .  .  . Assistant Hitting Coach
	63	 Darwinzon Hernandez . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	70	 ^Ryan Brasier. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	72	 Garrett Whitlock. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	74	 Connor Wong. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  C
	75	 Yacksel Rios . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	82	 Tom Goodwin. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  First Base Coach
	84	 Ramón Vázquez . .  .  .  . Quality Control Coach
	86	 Will Venable. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bench Coach
	99	 Alex Verdugo (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF

ALPHABETICAL
	35	 Matt Andriese. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	39	 *Christian Arroyo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF
	32	 Matt Barnes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	 2	 Xander Bogaerts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SS
	70	 ^Ryan Brasier. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	58	 Dave Bush. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Pitching Coach
	23	 Michael Chavis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	13	 Alex Cora. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Manager
	29	 Bobby Dalbec. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1B/3B
	11	 Rafael Devers (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3B
	17	 Nathan Eovaldi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	62	 Peter Fatse . .  .  .  .  . Assistant Hitting Coach
	52	 Carlos Febles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Third Base Coach
	12	 Marwin Gonzalez (S) . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	82	 Tom Goodwin. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  First Base Coach
	63	 Darwinzon Hernandez . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	 5	 Kiké Hernández. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	51	 Tim Hyers . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Hitting Coach
	28	 J.D. Martinez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF/DH
	 0	 Adam Ottavino. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	54	 Martín Pérez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	37	 Nick Pivetta . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	25	 *Kevin Plawecki. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  C
	10 	 Hunter Renfroe. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF
	43	 Garrett Richards. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	75	 Yacksel Rios . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	57	 Eduardo Rodriguez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	41	 ^Chris Sale. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	22	 Danny Santana. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	19	 Hirokazu Sawamura. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	38	 Josh Taylor . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	33	 Jason Varitek. .  .  .  .  Game Planning Coord.
	 7	 Christian Vázquez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  C
	84	 Ramón Vázquez . .  .  .  . Quality Control Coach
	86	 Will Venable. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bench Coach
	99	 Alex Verdugo (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF
	55	 Kevin Walker. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Bullpen Coach
	72	 Garrett Whitlock. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	74	 Connor Wong. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  C
	44	 Brandon Workman. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP

BY POSITION
	13	 Alex Cora. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Manager
	86	 Will Venable. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Bench Coach
	82	 Tom Goodwin. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  First Base Coach
	52	 Carlos Febles. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Third Base Coach
 	51	 Tim Hyers . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Hitting Coach
	62	 Peter Fatse . .  .  .  .  . Assistant Hitting Coach
	58	 Dave Bush. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Pitching Coach
	55	 Kevin Walker. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Bullpen Coach
	84	 Ramón Vázquez . .  .  .  . Quality Control Coach
	33	 Jason Varitek. .  .  .  .  Game Planning Coord.
	35	 Matt Andriese. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	32	 Matt Barnes. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	70	 ^Ryan Brasier. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	17	 Nathan Eovaldi. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	63	 Darwinzon Hernandez . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	 0	 Adam Ottavino. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	54	 Martín Pérez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	37	 Nick Pivetta . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	43	 Garrett Richards. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	75	 Yacksel Rios . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	57	 Eduardo Rodriguez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	41	 ^Chris Sale. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	19	 Hirokazu Sawamura. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	38	 Josh Taylor . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  LHP
	72	 Garrett Whitlock. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	44	 Brandon Workman. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	25	 *Kevin Plawecki. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  C
	 7	 Christian Vázquez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  C
	74	 Connor Wong. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  C
	39	 *Christian Arroyo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF
	 2	 Xander Bogaerts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  SS
	23	 Michael Chavis. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	29	 Bobby Dalbec. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1B/3B
	11	 Rafael Devers (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3B
	12	 Marwin Gonzalez (S) . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	 5	 Kiké Hernández. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	22	 Danny Santana. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . INF/OF
	28	 J.D. Martinez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF/DH
	10 	 Hunter Renfroe. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF
	99	 Alex Verdugo (L). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  OF

 PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Matt Andriese (an-DREESE, like “peace”)
Jonathan Araúz (ah-rah-OOZ)
Christian Arroyo (uh-ROY-oh)

Eduard Bazardo (buh-ZAHR-doh)
Xander Bogaerts (BOH-garts)
Ryan Brasier (like “Frasier”)
Michael Chavis (CHAY-viss)
Bobby Dalbec (DAHL-beck)
Rafael Devers (DEHV-ers)

Nathan Eovaldi (ee-VAHL-dee)
Peter Fatse (FATS-ee)

Carlos Febles (FEB-less)
Darwinzon (DAR-win-zin) Hernandez

Kiké (KEE-kay) Hernández
Martín (mar-TEEN) Pérez

Kevin Plawecki (pluh-WECK-ee)
Yacksel (YAHK-sell) Rios

Jeisson (like “Jason”) Rosario
Hirokazu (hee-ro-KAH-zoo) Sawamura

Will Venable (VEN-uh-bull)
Alex Verdugo (vehr-DOO-go)

* 10-Day Injured List       ^ 60-day Injured List       # COVID-19 Related Injured List

Boston Red Sox Active Roster (26), Injured List (4), and Coaching Staff (10)

INJURED LIST

Player	 Date	 Injury
Sale (60-day)	 2/18	 Tommy John surgery
Brasier (60-day)	 3/29	 Left calf strain
Plawecki	 6/21	 Left hamstring strain
Arroyo	 6/21	 Right knee contusion

ADDITIONAL 40-MAN ROSTER PLAYERS

	 3	 Jonathan Araúz. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  INF
	83	 Eduard Bazardo. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	16	 Franchy Cordero . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	77	 Jay Groome. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . LHP
	59	 Ronaldo Hernández. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . C
	89	 Tanner Houck. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	79	 Bryan Mata. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	36	 Hudson Potts. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3B
	66	 Jeisson Rosario . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	67	 Connor Seabold. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP
	53	 Marcus Wilson. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . OF
	71	 Phillips Valdez. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . RHP


